You killed that. Why? 

Jeffrey Kabel: I did not see the point of it. Again, 
we are talking about a very small commodity 
business. We are not in the retail business. 

Graham Simpson: Okay. 

How many people are employed at Lochaber? 

Jeffrey Kabel: Two hundred and seven. 

Graham Simpson: Right—207. You said earlier 
that you do not see that figure rising by very much. 

Jeffrey Kabel: No. We have added 40 
employees since we took over the business. The 
second two projects will add about 10, but they will 
shore up the diversity of the smelter’s products.